REPAIR PARTS
®
RP-305B
This manual is to be used by qualified technicians only. This manual replaces RP-305A.
© 2003-2008 Goodman Manufacturing Company, L.P. ◊ 5151 San Felipe, Suite 500 ◊ Houston, TX  77056
November 2008
AWB36*C Vertical Wall or Stud Mount Air Handler

 M2 - Model#2
 M3 - Model#3
Expanded Model Nomenclature:
Goodman Manufacturing Company, L.P. is not responsible for personal injury or property damage resulting from
improper service. Review all service information before beginning repairs.
Warranty service must be performed by an authorized technician, using authorized factory parts. If service is
required after the warranty expires, Goodman Manufacturing Company, L.P. also recommends contacting an
authorized technician and using authorized factory parts.
Goodman Manufacturing Company, L.P. reserves the right to discontinue, or change at any time, specifications
or designs without notice or without incurring obligations.
 2
Consumer Affairs Department
Goodman Manufacturing Company, L.P.
7401 Security Way
Houston, Texas 77040
877-254-4729-Telephone
713-863-2382-Facsimile
International Division
Goodman Manufacturing Company, L.P.
7401 Security Way
Houston, Texas 77040
713-861-2500-Telephone
713-863-2382-Facsimile
4 - 7
3
RP-305B
Functional Parts
Part
No: Description:
B1370738 24V TIME DELAY RELAY
BT1340031S BLOWER MOTOR 1/3 HP, 2 SP, 6 PL (M9,
M10, M11, M12, M14, M15, M17, M18, M20,
M21)
BT1340027S BLOWER MOTOR 1/3 HP, 2 SP, 6 PL (M13,
M16, M19)
BT1340030S BLOWER MOTOR 1/5 HP, 2 SP, 6 PL (M1, M2,
M3, M4, M5, M6, M7, M8)
CAP075000370VAS CAPACITOR 7.5/370V
BT1753500 CIRCUIT BREAKER 30 AMP (M13, M14, M15)
CBK2PD240VA060S CIRCUIT BREAKER 60 AMP (M16, M17, M18,
M19, M20, M21)
BT1753508 CIRCUIT BREAKER 60 AMP WITH CLIP (M1,
M2, M3, M4, M5, M6, M7, M8, M9, M10, M11,
M12)
BT1420028 HEATER ELEMENT, 3.0 KW (M3, M4, M7, M8,
M11, M12)
BT1420018 HEATER ELEMENT, 4.8 KW (M13, M14, M15)
BT1420019 HEATER ELEMENT, 7.3 KW  (M16, M17, M18)
BT1420020 HEATER ELEMENT, 9.8 KW (M19, M20, M21)
BT1243744 PRIMARY THERMAL OVERLOAD (M3, M4,
M7, M8, M11, M12, M13, M14, M15, M16, M17,
M18, M19, M20, M21)
BT1243745 SECONDARY THERMAL OVERLOAD (M3,
M4, M7, M8, M11, M12, M13, M14, M15, M16,
M17, M18, M19, M20, M21)
B1256551 SEQUENCER 5 KW (M3, M4, M7, M8, M11,
M12, M13, M14, M15)
B1141643 TRANSFORMER 208/230, 24V
SPECIAL PARTS
IO-177D INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS
RP-305B REPAIR PARTS MANUAL
Expanded Model Nomenclature
M1 - AWB18-00C
M2 - AWB18-00C-A
M3 - AWB18-03C
M4 - AWB18-03C-A
M5 - AWB24-00C
M6 - AWB24-00C-A
M7 - AWB24-03C
M8 - AWB24-03C-A
M9 - AWB30-00C
M10 - AWB30-00C-A
M11 - AWB30-03C
M12 - AWB30-03C-A
M13 - AWB36-05C
M14 - AWB36-05C-A
M15 - AWB36-05C-B
M16 - AWB36-08C
M17 - AWB36-08C-A
M18 - AWB36-08C-B
M19 - AWB36-10C
M20 - AWB36-10C-A
M21 - AWB36-10C-B
3RP-305B www.goodmanmfg.com
Chassis and Coil Tubing Assy
4 RP-305Bwww.goodmanmfg.com
Chassis and Coil Tubing Assy
Ref.
No:
Part
No: Description:
Ref.
No:
Part
No: Description:
Image 1:
INSULATED ASSY, WRAPPER (M1, M2, M3, M4,
M5, M6, M7, M8, M9, M10, M11, M12)
377001111
INSULATED ASSY, WRAPPER (M14, M15, M17,
M18, M20, M21)
377001211
INSULATED ASSY, WRAPPER [OBSOLETE] (M13,
M16, M19)
377000311
INSULATED ASSY, TOP PANEL (M13, M16, M19)377000421
INSULATED ASSY, TOP PANEL (M1, M2, M3, M4,
M5, M6, M7, M8, M9, M10, M11, M12)
377001321
INSULATED ASSY, TOP PANEL (M14, M15, M17,
M18, M20, M21)
377001421
INSULATED ASSY, FRONT ACCESS PANEL (M1,
M2, M3, M4, M5, M6, M7, M8, M9, M10, M11, M12)
377001531
INSULATED ASSY, FRONT ACCESS PANEL (M13,
M14, M15, M16, M17, M18, M19, M20, M21)
377001631
HANGING BRACKET LRG (M13, M14, M15, M16,
M17, M18, M19, M20, M21)
370250041
HANGING BRACKET SML (M1, M2, M3, M4, M5,
M6, M7, M8, M9, M10, M11, M12)
370250141
INSULATED ASSY, DRAIN ACCESS PANEL (M1,
M2, M3, M4, M5, M6, M7, M8, M9, M10, M11, M12)
377002151
INSULATED ASSY, DRAIN ACCESS PANEL (M13,
M14, M15, M16, M17, M18, M19, M20, M21)
377002251
DRAIN PAN LRG (M13, M14, M15, M16, M17, M18,
M19, M20, M21)

DRIP SHIELD KIT (M20, M21)DSK-03351
AIR FILTER 16 X 20 X 1 (M20, M21)BT1369606361
Expanded Model Nomenclature
M1 - AWB18-00C
M2 - AWB18-00C-A
M3 - AWB18-03C
M4 - AWB18-03C-A
M5 - AWB24-00C
M6 - AWB24-00C-A
M7 - AWB24-03C
M8 - AWB24-03C-A
M9 - AWB30-00C
M10 - AWB30-00C-A
M11 - AWB30-03C
M12 - AWB30-03C-A
M13 - AWB36-05C
M14 - AWB36-05C-A
M15 - AWB36-05C-B
M16 - AWB36-08C
M17 - AWB36-08C-A
M18 - AWB36-08C-B
M19 - AWB36-10C
M20 - AWB36-10C-A
M21 - AWB36-10C-B
5RP-305B www.goodmanmfg.com
Blower and Heater Assemblies
6 RP-305Bwww.goodmanmfg.com
Blower and Heater Assemblies
Ref.
No:
Part
No: Description:
Ref.
No:
Part
No: Description:
Image 1:
BLOWER ANGLE 10" (M14, M15, M17, M18, M20,
M21)
370270571
BLOWER ANGLE 9" (M1, M2, M3, M4, M5, M6, M7,
M8, M9, M10, M11, M12, M13, M16, M19)
370270071
BLOWER MOTOR 1/3 HP, 2 SP, 6 PL (M13, M16,
M19)
BT1340027S151
BLOWER MOTOR 1/3 HP, 2 SP, 6 PL (M9, M10,
M11, M12, M14, M15, M17, M18, M20, M21)
BT1340031S151
BLOWER MOTOR 1/5 HP, 2 SP, 6 PL (M1, M2, M3,
M4, M5, M6, M7, M8)
BT1340030S151
BLOWER WHEEL 10 X 6 (M5, M6, M7, M8, M9,
M10, M11, M12)
BT1368008S161
BLOWER WHEEL 9 X 6 (M1, M2, M3, M4)BT1368042S161
BLOWER WHEEL 9 X 8 (M14, M15, M17, M18,
M20, M21)
B1368036S161
BLOWER WHEEL 9 X 8 (M13, M16, M19)BT1368009S161
CAPACITOR 7.5/370V CAP075000370VAS171
BLOWER HOUSING (M1, M2, M3, M4, M5, M6, M7,
M8, M9, M10, M11, M12)
3760200S201
BLOWER HOUSING (M13, M14, M15, M16, M17,
M18, M19, M20, M21)
3760202S201
BLOWER ANGLE 6.063" (M1, M2, M3, M4, M5, M6,
M7, M8, M9, M10, M11, M12)
3702702251
BLOWER ANGLE 8.531" (M13, M14, M15, M16,
M17, M18, M19, M20, M21)
3702701251

M19, M20, M21)
BT1243745322
Expanded Model Nomenclature
M1 - AWB18-00C
M2 - AWB18-00C-A
M3 - AWB18-03C
M4 - AWB18-03C-A
M5 - AWB24-00C
M6 - AWB24-00C-A
M7 - AWB24-03C
M8 - AWB24-03C-A
M9 - AWB30-00C
M10 - AWB30-00C-A
M11 - AWB30-03C
M12 - AWB30-03C-A
M13 - AWB36-05C
M14 - AWB36-05C-A
M15 - AWB36-05C-B
M16 - AWB36-08C
M17 - AWB36-08C-A
M18 - AWB36-08C-B
M19 - AWB36-10C
M20 - AWB36-10C-A
M21 - AWB36-10C-B
7RP-305B www.goodmanmfg.com
cmitch
Recycle Stamp